
BUREAU OF PURCHASING ONELARMN CENTER, 3®® FLOOR, YONKERS, NY 10701

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION - This Is Not an Order

REF.no. 2H25-1421
C{]yfo enter

DATE 8^0.24
&ly to enter

Attention Vendor: Quote on this form for the artides described below. NOTE: SUBSTUMTlOMSAg^. NOT ALlfiW^.

INSIDE DELIVERY TO: !tmn 41 Shlo tor -Westcliaster School for Soedal ChUdran. 4S Park Aye.. Yonkere^ NY_1.0703.
Item g2&3 Ship ot; - Corebral Palsy of Vitestchester. 1186 King Street Rye Btoolc. NY 10S73

Ctty tp enter e«M»pinteafrBofarfdiMg, IndtoBag Itottrandnom mimber

AH price qnotes omstbe firm, Lc, oo price adjtntmcBts are allowed. All quotes aredeeroed F.OB.Di!a»liNAnON. QUOrjaa PRICES SHALL
iMm.Tmw AT.T. COSTS INCIDENTAL TO PROVIDING THE GOODS SPECEFIED, INCLUDING FREIGHT. PACKAGING.
MATERIALS, LABOR, PEES, OVERHEAl^AND PROFIT. P^mient termi are Net 30 Days unless a discount Is efifertd for prompt OTimcoU
NOTE; TbeNewYotk State IbxLaw exempts tte orYoalcers fiom dm payment of sales and use taxes on all putdiases -tax exemption numbexs

imH fit entiitss. TheTaxLaw states thatvendors axenot required to collect tax when thqr are presented with the City’s official
Puiebaso Older or Coatract doenment
are

VENDOR TO COBIIPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

(Please print or type) Telephone No: (866) 563-6812

Company Name Medicaleshop. Inc.		

Aridrass 87 PanbiCT-Road. Unit 1. New Rfilfiard, CT 06776

Fax No: (860)838^71

Federal ID # 2Q-S770300

E-Mrfi: bids@medicaIeshop.coinName of person quoUng Ab1>as AjmCTi

ntle Director	

Stenature Quote Date 08/23/2024	

Is this firm a New York State Certlfled Minority orWomen Owned Business Enterprise? _M^MBE, _wA _WBE
F.O.B.PavtnentTermsQuote Not Later ThanDellveiv Required

DESnNATIOMNET 308.26.24 @2:00 pmInside
Vendor to mierCtty to enterCity io enter

CERT1RCA7ICR4 OF NONMIOLLUSION: Vendor warrants under panatly of peq'ury, etat its bid was arrived at Independently and
edthout colhiskm aimed at restrlctli^ competition. GOVERNING LAW: The resultant contract shaH be censtrued In accordance with
tee taws of ete State of NewYmk.

ITEM NUBMERS FROM RIFTON CATALOG Vendor ot enter

totalHst unit priceDescriptionu/mItem qty

Item #R870- Large HI-Lo Activity Chair -

Consisting of the following 15 parts:

1 1 ea

$4,985.25 $4,985.25$7,225.00

R871 Seat and Back
$1,450.00 $1,000.50 $1,00050

R883 Hi*Lo Base $3,140.00 $2,166.60 $2,166.60

R868 Laige.Arm Rests S18630$270.00 SI8630

R878 Large Blue Pads $196.65 S196.6S$285.00

R881 Adjustable Winged Headrest $200.10 $200.10$290.00

1^38 Largs Pair of Laterals S162.15$235.00 SI62.1S

R669 Large Tray $220.80$320.00 $220.80

1

1



!

R807 Large Chest Strap S72.45 S72.45$105.00

R889 Lar^e Butterfly Harness $113.85S113.85$165.00

R813 Lai^e Thigh Belt $75.90$110.00 S75.90

R848 Laj^e Pelvic Harness $144.90 $144.90$210.00

R867 Lai^e Pair of Hip Guides $230.00 $158.70$158.70

R891 Lar^e Abductor $110.40$160.00 $110.40

R964 Large Sandals $82.80$82.80$120.00

R856 Large Backrest Filler Pad $93.15$135.00 $93.15

Total:TOTAL FOR ITEM #1 $4,985.25

Item #R850 - Medium Hl/Lo Activity Chair.

Consisting of the following 11 Parts:

12 ea

$4,298.70$6;230.00 $4,298.70

R851 Seat & Back $1,390.00 $959.10 $595.10

R8S3 Hi - Lo Base $2,790,00 $1,925.10 $1,925.10

R668 Armrests $270.00 $186.30$18630

R976 Medium Green Pads $189.75$275,00 $189.75

R881 Adjustable tAHnged Headrest $200.10$200.10$290.00

R82B Small Pair of Laterals $220.00 $151.80 $151.80

R668 Medium Tray {Requires Armrests) $207.00$300.00 $207.00

R882 Medium Butterfly. Harness (siimcut) $135.00 S93.I5$93.15

RB66 Medium Pelvic Harness $131.10$190.00 $131.10

R867 Large Pair of Hip Guides $158.70 $158.70$230.00

R884 Small Abductors $140.00 $96.60 $96.60

Total:TOTAL FOR ITEMiK $4,298.70

Item #R850 Medium HI / Lo Activity Chair.

Consisting of the following 10 parts:

3 1 ea

$6,090.00 $4302.10 $4302.10

R851 Seat & Back
$959.10$1,390.00 $959.10

R853 Hi-Lo Bases
$2,790.00 $1,925.10$1,925.10

R888 Armrests $186.30$270.00 $186.30

R976 Medium Green Pads $189.75SI89.75$275.00

R881 Adjustable Winged Headrest $200.10$290.00 $200.10

R828 Small Pair of Laterals
$151.80$220.00 S15I.80

R668 Medium Tray (Requires Armrests) $207.00$300.00 $207.00

2



i
/

R882 Medium Butterfly Harness (SHrocut)
$135.00 $93.15S93.I5

R666 Medium Pelvic Harness
$131.10$131.10$190.00

R867 Lai^e Pair of Hip Guides
$158.70$230.00 $158.70

TOTAL FOR ITEM #3 Total: $4;zozio

TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1,2 & 3 Total: $13,486.05

Lead Time / availability In calendar days 7-10 business days ARO
Vondorto enter

RETURN QUOTATION VIA EMAIL TO; Joan Heslop	
Name of City RepraeanlaUvo

Ph 914-376-8D5S.

Email: [oan.hesIOD@vonkersnv.gov

RFQ CommocfiBes Revised 10.7.14

3



■if msdicaleshop
Exhibit A

City of YonkersA?^onkers Public Schools

RFQ 2025-1421

Furnish and Deliver Three Rifton Activity Chairs

Deviations

We are bidding on the exact brand, model numbers & specifications provided.

Lead Time for Delivery: 7-10 business days from the PO received date.

Shipping: Inside Defivery to the two locations provided in the quotation form.

Quotes Validity: The quoted prices are valid till 10/31/2024.

Warranty & Restocking Fees: We strictly follow the manufacturer or distributor return and
warranty policies for all of our items. Please refer to the Warranty Tab on the product page or call us

at (866) 563-6812,

Sales Tax: The quoted price is exclusive of tax. Medicaleshop reserves the irght to request a copy of
the tax exemption certificate or an applicable tax may apply.

Payment Terms: We accept Net 30. For credit card payment, applicable transaction fee! will apply.

Vendor Point of Contact: Bob Smith, E-mail: bids@medicaIeshop.com, Phone: (866) 563-6812.

Our working hours are from Monday-Friday between 8:30 AIVI to 5;00 PM EST(excludIng US
holidays).

wnAn«jrnedlcalesho£jCom


